03-19-2003		
Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank, the successor by merger to Summit Bank 301 Carnegie Center Princeton, NJ 08543 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Visiting Nurse Association of Central Jersey Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New Jersey Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,978,555 2,058,235 2,058,236 tached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira J. Hammer	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{115.00}{2}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza	8. Deposit account number: SECTION SE	
City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 07102-5496 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Arthur L. Briggs	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true MAACH 14, 7003 Ignature Date	

03/18/2003 GTON11

00000133 1978555

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 75.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("2001 Assignment") is made effective as of the 10th day of August, 2001 between Fleet National Bank, the successor by merger to Summit Bank, (the "Assignor"), with offices at 301 Carnegie Center, Princeton, New Jersey 08543 and Visiting Nurse Association of Central New Jersey, a not for profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey (the "Assignee"), with offices at 141 Bodman Place, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner by prior assignment from Assignee dated December 16, 1996 ("Original Assignment") of the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto ("The Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee has enjoyed an exclusive license to use the Trademarks from the date of the Original Assignment through the date of this 2001 Assignment and the goodwill from such use accrued to the benefit of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee discharged its financial obligations to Assignor and therefore is entitled to receive an assignment back from Assignor of the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its rights, title and interests to The Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by The Trademarks and together with the ongoing business of assignor in connection with The Trademarks as used or intended to be used.

ASSIGNOR:

Fleet National Bank, successor by merger to Summit Bank

ASSIGNEE:

Visiting Nurse Association of Central New Jersey, Inc.

By: May an Chal
Title: CE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0309

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
People Feel Better When We're Around	1,978,555	8/11/1995
Seniors Feel Better When We're Around	2,058,235	4/29/1997
Families Feel Better When We're Around	2,058,234	4/29/1997
Patients Feel Better When We're Around	2,058,236	4/29/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 03/14/2003